Berakas Power Company Sdn Bhd
RFQ-2025-0526
Page 1 of 2
RFQ-2025-0526
Refurbishment of Existing 800kVA Package Unit Substation
Bill of Quantities
1. The Bid shall be submitted in Brunei Dollar (BND) currency, as specified in this Bill of Quantities.
2. All rates and prices stated herein shall be deemed to include the supply, delivery, installation,

1. Manufacturer
2. Year of manufacture
3. Manufacturer’s type designation
4. Serial number
5. Rated voltage (Ur)
6. Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage
(Up)
7. Rated short-duration power-frequency
withstand voltage (Ud)
8. Rated normal current (Ir)
9. Rated short-time withstand current (Ik)
10. Rated peak withstand current (Ip)
11. Rated frequency (fr)
12. Rated duration of short circuit (tk)
13. Rated auxiliary voltage (Ua)
For switching devices IEC62271-103 Table 2
should be used
Yes
L Type tests
L1 Type tests carried out by an International
Independent Testing Authority, i.e., KEMA,
ASTA, KERI or CESI only, for similar equipment
Manufacturer to state
testing authority
L2 Type tests as per IEC 60840 Yes
L3 Type test reports/ certificates
L3a Short time withstand current test. Certificate required
L3b Temperature rise test. Certificate required
L3c Degree of protection test Certificate required
L3d Voltage withstand up to 25kV Certificate required
L4 Test for terminal block for CT Yes
R Quality
R1 Manufacturer to provide the following:
R1a Copy of the ISO 9001 certificate Certificate required
R1b
Proof that the manufacturer uses a quality
manual approved and signed by top
management
Yes
R1c Proof that the quality manual is kept up-to-date Yes
Berakas Power Company Sdn Bhd
Technical Specification: Low Voltage Outdoor Distribution Feeder Pillars
Supplier reference  Company stamp
Specification: BPS/LVODFP/001 Rev - A Page 6 of 7 Date: 04.01.2024
S Country of Origin
S1 Country of Origin of Feeder Pillar Manufacturer to state
S2 Factory address Manufacturer to state
T Non-compliance
T1 The manufacturer should state all of the points
within this specification where they do not
comply
Manufacturer to state
Berakas Power Company Sdn Bhd
Technical Specification: Low Voltage Outdoor Distribution Feeder Pillars
Supplier reference  Company stamp
Specification: BPS/LVODFP/001 Rev - A Page 7 of 7 Date: 04.01.2024
A Standards
The manufacturer must state the latest IEC standard that the equipment complies to e.g. (2012-05) as indicated on
the front of the relevant IEC. If this standard is different to the latest version, then an explanation should be submitted.
B Service conditions
This section states the service condition where the equipment specified is intended for used.
L Type tests
Type tests are tests made before supplying, on a general commercial basis, of this equipment, in order to
demonstrate satisfactory performance characteristics to meet the intended application. These tests are of such a
nature that, after they have been made, they need not be repeated, unless changes are made in the equipment
materials or design of manufacturing process, which might change the performance characteristics.
Type tests shall be carried out by an independent international testing authority i.e. KEMA, ASTA, CESI or KERI.
Type test certificates to be supplied as per section L.
R Quality
The manufacturer must be ISO 9001 certified and they must use a quality manual approved and signed by top